

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3223/2025 CM(8668/2025) Caveat 3137/2025

UT OF JK AND OTHERS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

Vs.

ICHPAL SINGH AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Adv.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
23.12.2025

Caveat No. 3137/2025

1. With the appearance of learned counsel for the Caveators.
2. Caveat stands discharged.

WP(C) No. 3223/2025

1. Notice waived by Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.
2. List on 25.02.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

23.12.2025

"ARIF