

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3223/2025

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA

Vs.

Ichpal Singh and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

31.03.2026

01. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted one more opportunity of two weeks in the interest of justice to file objections. It is made clear that if the objections are not filed within the prescribed period, right to file the same shall stand closed.
02. List on 06.05.2026.
03. Meanwhile, record be summoned.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.03.2026

Manzoor