

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3223/2025 CM(8668/2025)

UT OF JK & ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA with
Ms Shaila Shamim, AC

Vs.

ICHPAL SINGH AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate for R-1 to R-3
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

06.05.2026

1. Despite last and final opportunity, the respondents have failed to file objections. Right to file the same shall stand closed.
2. List for consideration on 13.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2026

"ARIF"

